Delhi International Arbitration Centrer High Court of Delhi Sher Shah Road, New Delhi – 110503

NOTIFICATION

Dated: 5th June, 2020

Sub: Partial resumption of functioning of Delhi International Arbitration Centre – reg.

This is to notify that the Arbitration Committee of High Court of Delhi, in its meeting held on 30.05.2020, has decided to partially resume the functioning of DIAC with effect from 08.06.2020. Hearing rooms of DIAC shall remain inaccessible till further orders. However, parties are encouraged to conduct hearings by video conference. DIAC will assist in facilitating such meetings. The payments will be accepted through NEFT/RTGS only. Detailed guidelines are available on www.dacdelhi.org.

This issues with approval of the Competent Authority.

Sd/-(Kaveri Baweja) Coordinator/Registrar

Copy to:

- 1. PPS to Hon'ble Chief Justice, Delhi High Court
- 2. PS to all Hon'ble Judges, Delhi High Court
- 3. All Hon'ble members of the Arbitration Committee
- 4. PS to Ld. Registrar General, Delhi High Court
- 5. PS & PA to the Coordinator, Delhi International Arbitration Centre
- 6. All District and Sessions' Judge, New Delhi
- 7. Ld. President/Ld. Vice President/Ld. Secretary, Delhi High Court Bar Association
- 8. Ld. President/Ld. Vice President/Ld. Secretary of all District Courts Bar Associations
- 9. Notice Board, DIAC and Website of DIAC
- 10. Guard File